Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

U-Mail ID phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

M/S .U.K Traders 1

Prop. Umer Munshi

S/O: Gh Rasool Munshi

R/O: Shivpora Srinagar N

Reg. No. :SHEP/CE/495-97/order No. 108 of

2015 dated:- 22-08-2015 $\,\lambda$ GST No.: 01ALIPM8991M1ZH $\,\downarrow$

PAN No.: ALIPM8991M 🙏

Subject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Pastuna Rajpora by way of laying / fitting , Sluice chamber , chain link fencing , anchor block under JJM $_{\star}$ λ

Reference:- 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 04/PHA of 2022-23 (e-tendering) issued under endorsement No.PHA / Awp/ 204-215 dated:- 16-04-2022, Tender ID:2022_PHE_166887__2_1

2. Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 dated:- 26-7-2022 3.Minutes of Meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 26/8/2022 endorsed vide No. 3537-46 dated:- 05-09-2022 . \}

4.Tech. Sanction Order No. CE/PHE/DB/506 of 09/2022 dated:- 09.09.2022.

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following negotiated rates, terms conditions .

Advertised Cost:-Rs 120.00 lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 113.70 lacs

(Rupees one crore thirteen lacs and seventy thousand) only

No.PHE/AWP/ 3693.3.38Dated: (9.9.2625)

The state of the state of the		(Rupees one crore thirteen lacs and seventy thousand) only					
S.No.	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Alloted Rate	Лmount		
					in figures	in Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	6443.88	413.11	2662031.267	Rupees TwentySix Lakh SixtyTwo Thousand ThirtyOne Paise TwentySeven Only	
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: All kinds of soil.	cum	2319,48	238.82	553932.125	Rupees Seven Lakh IwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only	

0/2

Recived accepted

A Lanus

abject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Pastuna Rajpora by way of laying / fitting ,Sluice chamber , chain link fencing , anchor block under JJM

1						
3	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 40 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1100	38.66	42523.8	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
4	25 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1450	29.04	42109.26875	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
5	20 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1800	19.19	34536.375	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
6	15 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	650.00	19.19	12471.46875	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
7	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe) 200mm DI K7	Qtls	1348.69	232.66	313784.361	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
8	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket. (260 mm DEKZ Pipe)	each	876.00	201.82	176792.13	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve
9	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe) 150mm DI K7	Qtls	1209.00	232.66	281284.2776	Only Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve
10	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket.(150mm DI K7 Pipe)	each	1033.33	137.10	141672.9013	Only Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
11	Providing and fixing of MS fittings fabricated from MS plates of 8mm thick including lead caulking of joints all complete	Kgs	650.00	236.88	153968.75	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only

Alan you

12	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	19.00	631.27	11994.16563	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	7566.72	188.27	1424573.133	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
14	P/F of regulatory valves of reputed make with ISI mark including cost of fixing flanges , nuts, bolts, washers, tail pieces complete 200 mm dia	No.	2.00	28425.00	56850	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
15		No.	2.00	18950.00	37900	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
16	Providing and laying of stone soling (dully hand packed) on horizontal level.	cum	40.76	584.04	23805.42964	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	28.89	4606.59	133084.3465	Only Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
18	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	88.88	7391.22	656931.6425	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
19	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	96.39	6125.77	590463.188	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only

A win

	Reinforced cement concrete work in					
20	beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	cum	19.96	9332.25	186271 7076	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
21	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	kg	12588.60	82.60	1039797.117	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
22	Centering, shuttering including strutting, propping etc and removal of form for: Foundation, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	842.68	248.53	209430.6284	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
23	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	sqm	172.48	543.72	93781.32148	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
24	providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. 10.5.1 Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces	sqm	9.00	4124.42	37119.78113	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
25	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. 16.25.1 Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	sqm	559.98	694.99	389181.2002	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
26	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	kg	11245.24	96.77	1088234.627	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
27	12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	82.52	271.04	22365.98252	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only

A LIM

ject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Pastuna Rajpora by way of laying / fitting ,Sluice chamber , chain link fencing , anchor block under JJM

	Y						
	28	Carriage by Mechanical Transport Stone soiling @ 10 Km	cum	33.96	313.10	10633 00314	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
	29	Stone soiling @ 15 Km	cum	6.80	380.74	2589.010019	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
	30	cement and steel @ 10 KM	Ton	148.87	236.55	35214.70593	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
	31	cement @ 20 KM	Ton	42.60	381.17	16237.95351	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
	32	Sand @ 20 Km	cum	81.63	381.17	31115.12077	Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six Paise Twelve Only
	33	Aggregates20mm @20Km	cum	135.25	381.17	51553.59652	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve
	34	200mm DI Pipe (5256 MTv)	100m	52.56	1731.61	91013.43513	Only Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
;	35	150mm DI Pipe (6200 MFr)	100m	62.00	2816.80	174641.63	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
3	86	Carriage By Manual Labour @ 1000 M 200mm DI Pipe	100m	52.56	3143.10	165201.3143	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
3	7	150mm DI Pipe	100m	62.00	2094.48	129857.5849	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
					TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVIC	1	17 2013

A WIN

40	Solling @ 1000 M	cum	13.30	1740.65	23150.70013	Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix
46						Only Rupees Seven
45	Aggregates20mm @ 1500M	cum	37.24	1454.63	54170.33117	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve
44	Sand @1500M	cum	17.29	1454.63	25150,5109	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
43	Steel @ 1500 M	Ton	99.75	1300.14	129689.0199	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
47	cement @ 1500M	Ton	10.64	763.28	8121.323805	Rupees Seven Lakh TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise Twelve Only
41	15mmGi	MT	0.62	550.15	341.0940308	Rupeer Seven Lakh I wentyOne Thousand I wo Hundred SixtySix Paise I welve Only
46	zomm Gi	1/17	2.42,	550 15	1364.376123	Rupees Seven Lakh TwennyOne Thomand Two Hundred SixrySix Paise Twelve Only
\$9 	Zhanasi	6,418	227	550-15	1578.995271	Rupers Teven Laith Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Story-Six Pailse Twelve Only
84	Minunts	6,41%	8.55	\$50.15	J953.638460	Rapees Sesser Laith Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Samy-Sea Paint Twelve Only

Head Draftsman

Terms Conditions:-

- The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 113.70 lacs (Rupees seventy one crore thirteen lacs and seventy thousand) only
- Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.553767 Dated:-09.05.2022 for an amount of Rs 2,40000/- are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- Time of completion is essence of the contract.

The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of <u>05 months</u> from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in

accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.

An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from

- the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
- Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis
- Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
- The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
- Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "laying / fitting ,Sluice chamber , chain link fencing , anchor block".
- All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
- Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Head Draftsman

Tech. Officer

Executive Engineer JSD) PHE Division Awantipora